501925494 05/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Goro NAKATANI	04/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHM CO., LTD.
Street Address:	21, Saiin Mizosakicho, Ukyo-ku,
City:	Kyoto
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13439597	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924 Phone: 2023718976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RABIN & BERDO, PC

Address Line 1: 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KIMC 119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jun-Hwa Jeong

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028231 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WITCHEAG MAKATANI Core		••	Ÿ.
WHEREAS NAKATANI, Goro hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has in	worted a cortain in	roprovement relating to	
•		"	
MEMS MIRROR DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MANUF	ACTORING THE	SAME	
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being of this instrument; said application to be filed in the Unite [] said application having been filed in the United States—, authorization being hereby gi Berdo, Jr., Jun-Hwa Jeong and Allen Wood of RABIN & D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses (Application Sonumber of said application when known; [] the specification of which was filed under the Patent C Serial No, the United States of Am	d States Patent and Trade ven to my attorne BERDO, P.C., 110 erial No	nd Trademark Office; emark Office on eys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert I 01 14th Street, N.W., Washingtor) the application seri	վ. п,
AND WHEREAS ROHM CO., LTD., having an office and Ukyo-ku, Kyoto, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the a	d place of business	s at 21, Saiin Mizosakicho.	_
and interest in and to said application, including any and to said invention and any and all patents which may be g	all divisions and c	continuations thereof, and in and	J
reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consider	eration of One Do	ollar (\$1.00), and other good ar	ıd
valuable consideration paid by sald assignee to said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to s	aid assignee, and	d said assignee's successors ar	١d
assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said	t in and to said a	application, including any and a	all
granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissue assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exerc	s and prolongation	ns thereof; said assignee, and sa	id
all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said inve	ention and any and	d all patents which may be grante	3 ₫
therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or a	opertaining thereto	o, for and during the term or tern	ns
of any and all such patents when granted, including thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and s	aid assignee's suc	ccessors and assigns, in as amp	ile:
and beneficial a manner as the sald assignor might assignment had not been made.	or could have he	ald and enjoyed the same, if the	iis
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upo successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the o	n the request of s	said assignee, or said assignee	s's
any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereo	f.		
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the C Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all div to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and as	visions and continu	uations thereof,	16
		•	
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:	Goro Nokatani	
Signature:	Signature:		··:
Name:	Name: <u>NAKATAI</u>	ini, G010	n, Hi
Address:	Date:	16. Apr , 2012	(1) (de)
		รส์ง	ųį.
		2.1	117

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

RECORDED: 05/18/2012

REEL: 028231 FRAME: 0190